

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Civil Revision Petition Nos.3832 & 4043 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	07.03.2025	<u>PSK, J</u> <u>C.R.P.Nos.3832 & 4043 of 2024</u> Mr. A.Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. S.Abhijeeth Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners in C.R.P.No.3832 of 2024. Mr. Mohan Rao, learned counsel appears for Mr. Vadeendra Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioners in C.R.P.No.4043 of 2024. Both the Civil Revision Petitions are admitted for hearing. Ms. P.Bhavana Rao, learned counsel appears for respondents No.1 and 2 in both the cases. Mr. S.Sambasiva Rao, learned counsel appears for respondent No.40 in CRP.No.3832 of 2024 and respondent No.38 in CRP.No.4043 of 2024. Mr. B.Dhananjaya, learned counsel appears for respondents No.71, 72, 91 and 93	

in C.R.P.No.3832 of 2024.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

PSK, J

I.A.No.1/2024 in C.R.P.No.3832/2024

and

I.A.No.2/2024 in C.R.P.No.4043/2024

There shall be stay of all further proceedings of O.S.No.1409 of 2018 on the file of XI Additional District & Sessions Judge at L.B.Nagar, Ranga Reddy District, till the next date of hearing.

List these cases on 13.06.2025.

PSK, J

LUR